
2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

I n d iv i d u a le  F e m m in i l e

1 74 M O RS I NI  M i ch e l a B I T A 7 9 T T S  S P E Z I A 6.24'60:1 00.0
7.45'91 ( 1 ) 9.25'53 ( 1 ) 0.55'01 ( 1 )

2 4 BAL O S TRO  Be ne d e t ta A I T A 9 6 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 3.75'90:1 7.41'3 83.3468
9.74'02 ( 2 ) 2.31'83 ( 3 ) 2.65'01 ( 2 )

3 94 NATTE RO  Al ic e A I T A 8 6 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 3.33'01:1 7.05'3 45.7367
9.15'02 ( 3 ) 2.11'83 ( 2 ) 2.03'11 ( 4 )

4 72 G AG G I OL I  P ao l a C I T A 6 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 8.34'61:1 2.10'01 3.20205
4.70'32 ( 5 ) 4.91'14 ( 4 ) 0.71'21 ( 5 )

5 51 L UP I  L u c r ez i a A I T A 9 1 A T L E T I C A  N O V E S E 8.35'61:1 2.11'01 7.00725
9.94'12 ( 4 ) 4.00'44 ( 5 ) 5.30'11 ( 3 )

6 25 M ANF REDI  M ic h e l a A I T A 9 1 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 1.23'42:1 5.94'71 3.10276
9.55'42 ( 7 ) 6.54'54 ( 6 ) 6.05'31 ( 7 )

7 64 G NE M M I L a u ra C I T A 7 1 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 5.21'03:1 9.92'32 0.64225
1.55'42 ( 6 ) 1.94'25 ( 8 ) 3.82'21 ( 6 )

8 23 F ABBRI Ba r ba r a A I T A 8 2 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 6.44'13:1 0.20'52 0.65257
4.55'62 ( 9 ) 8.82'05 ( 7 ) 4.02'41 ( 8 )

9 3 DI  P IE TRO  Da n i e la B I T A 7 3 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 5.02'63:1 9.73'92 2.68144
9.94'62 ( 8 ) 3.54'35 ( 9 ) 3.54'51 ( 9 )

N O N P AR T I T I

35 DE  S ANTI S  Ni c o l e A I T A 9 3 T R I A T H L O N  T E A M  B R I A N Z A N P  1  -  C O R S A

I n d i vi d u a le  M a schi l e

1 69 RUBI NI Ri cc a r d o A I T A 9 3 T E A M  S P E Z I A 1.82'65 00.0
7.72'61 ( 1 ) 2.82'13 ( 1 ) 2.23'8 ( 2 )

2 98 S CHI ASS E L O NI L u c a A I T A 9 4 F R E C C E  B I A N C H E  T R I 3.82'65 2.0 30.95
7.82'61 ( 2 ) 0.92'13 ( 2 ) 6.03'8 ( 1 )

3 56 M E RO NI L o r en z o A I T A 9 4 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 6.61'95 5.84'2 98.2379
7.14'61 ( 4 ) 5.82'33 ( 5 ) 4.60'9 ( 4 )

4 11 BO TTINO  F r an c e s co A I T A 0 3 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 0.44'95 9.51'3 20.0287
6.14'61 ( 3 ) 0.85'33 ( 9 ) 4.40'9 ( 3 )

5 62 ATZ O RI G i a n L u c a C I T A 6 9 T R I A T H L O N  L OS A 8.44'95 7.61'3 41.6508
1.84'61 ( 5 ) 3.94'33 ( 7 ) 4.70'9 ( 5 )

6 7 TO RNI EL L I  Gi o v a nn i A I T A 9 4 A S D  P O D I S T I C A  P E R A L T O 4.30'00:1 3.53'3 49.5453
9.30'71 ( 6 ) 2.43'33 ( 6 ) 3.52'9 ( 6 )

7 05 DI  M O LF E TTA An d re a A I T A 0 0 T E A M  M A R C H I S I O  B I C I 8.51'00:1 7.74'3 18.5027
6.11'71 ( 7 ) 7.72'33 ( 4 ) 5.63'9 ( 8 )

8 88 G E NNE SI  Al es s a n dr o B I T A 7 2 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 4.31'20:1 3.54'5 5.51910
2.54'81 ( 1 2) 0.25'23 ( 3 ) 2.63'01 ( 1 5 )

9 45 M ANCA L o r e nz o A I T A 8 8 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 6.32'30:1 5.55'6 1.53622
6.84'81 ( 1 3) 7.93'43 ( 1 2 ) 3.55'9 ( 1 0 )

01 14 BE RTAGNI N Gi o v a n ni C I T A 6 8 A S D  T R I A T H L ON  S A V O N A 0.82'30:1 9.95'6 7.33932
9.23'81 ( 1 0) 7.44'43 ( 1 3 ) 4.01'01 ( 1 2 )

11 15 TUA Fe d e r ic o A I T A 0 4 C U N E O  1 1 9 8 7.82'30:1 6.00'7 3.04142
9.71'81 ( 9 ) 7.95'43 ( 1 4 ) 1.11'01 ( 1 3 )

21 9 BE RTE TTA Ale s s i o A I T A 8 9 T R I  T E A M  S P E Z I A  A S D 1.74'30:1 0.91'7 1.17592
9.31'71 ( 8 ) 4.10'73 ( 2 3 ) 8.13'9 ( 7 )

31 09 CARAV EL L O  J av i e r B I T A 7 8 G A U 5.22'40:1 4.45'7 4.91004
9.23'91 ( 1 8) 4.45'33 ( 8 ) 2.55'01 ( 2 2 )

41 42 M ACI S  P a o l o C I T A 6 9 V E N U S  T R I A T H L O N 6.03'40:1 5.20'8 2.01424
9.23'81 ( 1 0) 2.11'63 ( 2 0 ) 5.64'9 ( 9 )

51 02 CI NQ UE Da m ia n o B I T A 7 2 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 7.04'40:1 6.21'8 2.19354
4.31'91 ( 1 4) 4.13'53 ( 1 8 ) 9.55'9 ( 1 1 )

61 59 F E RRARA An g el o B I T A 7 3 T I  P I E T R A 1.70'60:1 0.93'9 2.29807
9.43'02 ( 2 9) 7.13'43 ( 1 1 ) 5.00'11 ( 2 4 )

71 1 I TAL IA S tefa n o A I T A 8 5 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 3.11'60:1 2.34'9 8.13127
4.24'91 ( 2 0) 4.92'53 ( 1 7 ) 5.95'01 ( 2 3 )

1 / NEG.99.1-PPC



2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

81 03 CANE P A Al e ss i o A I T A 8 3 A S D  T R I A T H L ON  S A V O N A 0.23'60:1 9.30'01 4.14287
9.84'02 ( 3 3) 9.10'53 ( 1 6 ) 2.14'01 ( 1 7 )

91 66 RE TE  Gi u s e pp e B I T A 7 6 S - W O R K S 7.63'60:1 6.80'01 7.82697
4.30'02 ( 2 2) 5.10'53 ( 1 5 ) 8.13'11 ( 3 0 )

02 55 TO S O  Lu c a B I T A 8 1 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 7.93'60:1 6.11'01 1.41508
1.23'12 ( 3 5) 0.61'43 ( 1 0 ) 6.15'01 ( 1 9 )

12 93 DE  BARBI E RI S te fa n o B I T A 7 8 F O N T A N A B U O N A  C Y C L I N G 7.04'60:1 6.21'01 3.90808
9.54'91 ( 2 1) 7.10'63 ( 1 9 ) 1.35'01 ( 2 1 )

22 73 I NG L E SE  Ra ffa e l e A I T A 8 2 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 9.85'70:1 8.03'11 0.09830
2.01'02 ( 2 6) 4.32'63 ( 2 1 ) 3.52'11 ( 2 9 )

32 24 P ARO DI S i m on e C I T A 7 1 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 6.50'80:1 5.73'11 6.76850
2.43'91 ( 1 9) 4.72'73 ( 2 6 ) 0.40'11 ( 2 5 )

42 52 TRAV E RS O  L o re n z o A I T A 9 2 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 8.21'80:1 7.44'11 6.29970
7.30'02 ( 2 3) 2.03'73 ( 2 7 ) 9.83'01 ( 1 6 )

52 82 P O DDI GHE  An dr e a B I T A 7 7 S I S P O R T  S S D A R L 7.22'80:1 6.45'11 6.41901
9.61'91 ( 1 5) 2.44'73 ( 2 9 ) 6.12'11 ( 2 8 )

62 65 M ARTI NO  G a br i e l e A I T A 8 5 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 1.42'90:1 0.65'21 9.63092
9.02'91 ( 1 6) 4.21'93 ( 3 8 ) 8.05'01 ( 1 8 )

72 6 CO G O RNO Ro b er to C I T A 6 5 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 9.43'90:1 8.60'31 5.42223
2.32'02 ( 2 7) 7.70'83 ( 3 0 ) 0.40'11 ( 2 5 )

82 92 M ARTI NO  F r an c e s co B I T A 8 0 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . 3.83'90:1 2.01'31 0.82233
4.60'02 ( 2 4) 5.42'83 ( 3 4 ) 4.70'11 ( 2 7 )

92 2 CAS AG RANDE  Gi u s e pp e B I T A 7 5 1.04'90:1 0.21'31 3.95733
9.54'02 ( 3 2) 7.91'83 ( 3 2 ) 5.43'01 ( 1 4 )

03 95 CRO V E TTO  M a ur o  Cro v e t to C I T A 6 8 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 3.55'90:1 2.72'31 6.54283
6.91'12 ( 3 4) 2.34'73 ( 2 8 ) 5.25'01 ( 2 0 )

13 06 CO M M O NE L u c ia n o B I T A 7 4 5.43'01:1 4.60'41 5.51894
9.92'02 ( 2 8) 2.23'83 ( 3 5 ) 4.23'11 ( 3 1 )

23 8 BAL O S TRO  Ro be r to C I T A 5 7 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 7.93'01:1 6.11'41 3.05315
9.04'02 ( 3 1) 2.02'83 ( 3 3 ) 6.83'11 ( 3 2 )

33 26 I NCARNATO  Pi e r o C I T A 6 2 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 0.81'11:1 9.94'41 5.45626
1.14'22 ( 4 7) 9.25'63 ( 2 2 ) 0.44'11 ( 3 4 )

43 83 E RRI CO M i c he l e B I T A 8 0 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 3.92'11:1 2.10'51 7.98956
4.93'12 ( 3 6) 2.42'73 ( 2 5 ) 7.52'21 ( 3 8 )

53 31 RAM AG LI A An ge l o C I T A 6 1 R A R I  N A N T E S  T R I A T H L O N 5.10'21:1 4.33'51 6.39457
4.02'22 ( 4 3) 4.11'73 ( 2 4 ) 7.92'21 ( 4 0 )

63 04 S E RI NO M a r co B I T A 7 4 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 0.93'21:1 9.01'61 7.16568
2.93'02 ( 3 0) 2.25'93 ( 4 0 ) 6.70'21 ( 3 6 )

73 12 TRI CO LI  Ch ri s t ia n B I T A 7 8 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . 9.22'31:1 8.45'61 9.81599
9.70'02 ( 2 5) 4.43'14 ( 4 6 ) 6.04'11 ( 3 3 )

83 32 BE RNARDI  M a ri o A I T A 8 6 4.32'31:1 3.55'61 4.66699
4.40'22 ( 4 2) 4.60'93 ( 3 7 ) 6.21'21 ( 3 7 )

93 34 O L M I  Ed o a r do A I T A 9 6 1.82'31:1 0.00'71 6.35010
7.72'91 ( 1 7) 3.14'04 ( 4 4 ) 1.91'31 ( 4 9 )

04 5 V I RG IL I O  O li v i er o C I T A 6 3 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . 2.40'41:1 1.63'71 6.80711
4.95'12 ( 4 0) 7.51'93 ( 3 9 ) 1.94'21 ( 4 2 )

14 75 Z I NG ARE L L I  F e l i ce B I T A 7 4 0.22'41:1 9.35'71 3.26961
4.25'12 ( 3 8) 5.13'04 ( 4 3 ) 1.85'11 ( 3 5 )

24 43 CO L E TTI  Cr is t i an B I T A 7 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  G . B .  V I G H E N Z I  P A D E 6.05'51:1 5.22'91 6.21134
1.12'22 ( 4 6) 4.45'93 ( 4 1 ) 1.53'31 ( 5 2 )

34 53 P ANE RO Da n ie l e B I T A 7 9 4.45'51:1 3.62'91 2.43244
4.35'12 ( 3 9) 2.43'14 ( 4 5 ) 8.62'21 ( 3 9 )

44 33 BAS S O  An d r ea C I T A 7 1 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 8.00'61:1 7.23'91 2.32164
9.10'42 ( 5 2) 9.95'83 ( 3 6 ) 0.95'21 ( 4 4 )

54 21 M O RI CONI  M a ur o C I T A 6 2 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 1.73'61:1 0.90'02 1.73865
4.05'42 ( 5 5) 0.21'83 ( 3 1 ) 7.43'31 ( 5 1 )

64 84 F E RRANTE  M a rc o C I T A 6 8 C U G -  C I R C O L O  U N I V E R S I T A R I O  G E N 5.01'71:1 4.24'02 2.59666
1.40'22 ( 4 1) 2.32'24 ( 4 7 ) 2.34'21 ( 4 1 )

74 22 M AG AL INO  F e rn a n d o C I T A 7 1 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 6.63'71:1 5.80'12 6.89347
4.45'32 ( 5 1) 4.81'04 ( 4 2 ) 8.32'31 ( 5 0 )

84 71 P UDDU Cl a u di o B I T A 7 9 5.04'81:1 4.21'22 7.85239
6.02'22 ( 4 4) 2.70'34 ( 4 8 ) 7.21'31 ( 4 8 )

2 / NEG.99.1-PPC



2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

94 91 RUS S O  An d r ea C I T A 6 9 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 9.11'91:1 8.34'22 4.62520
7.24'12 ( 3 7) 0.83'44 ( 5 1 ) 2.15'21 ( 4 3 )

05 16 P E S CE  Cl a u di o C I T A 5 8 G R U P P O  C I T T A '  D I  G E N OV A 1.45'91:1 0.62'32 8.18941
4.63'32 ( 4 9) 4.01'34 ( 4 9 ) 3.70'31 ( 4 7 )

15 85 TAS S ANO  G i ov a n n i B I T A 8 1 7.93'02:1 6.11'42 7.04482
6.04'32 ( 5 0) 9.01'34 ( 5 0 ) 2.84'31 ( 5 4 )

25 81 RAV I O LO  M a rc o C I T A 7 1 7.44'12:1 6.61'52 5.52674
6.02'22 ( 4 4) 3.12'64 ( 5 6 ) 8.20'31 ( 4 6 )

35 54 RO S S I  P a o l o C I T A 6 8 9.64'32:1 8.81'72 9.29638
6.91'42 ( 5 3) 9.25'44 ( 5 2 ) 4.43'41 ( 5 8 )

45 44 P AG L I ERI  L eo n a r do A I T A 0 3 3.51'42:1 2.74'72 2.57029
9.20'52 ( 5 7) 6.82'54 ( 5 3 ) 8.34'31 ( 5 3 )

55 46 CL I M I S i l v a n o B I T A 7 6 0.52'42:1 9.65'72 1.83949
6.94'42 ( 5 4) 1.24'54 ( 5 5 ) 3.35'31 ( 5 5 )

65 41 CAM BI AS O  E m an u e l e C I T A 6 2 4.14'42:1 3.31'82 6.87799
9.85'42 ( 5 6) 6.83'54 ( 5 4 ) 9.30'41 ( 5 6 )

75 13 BI S ACCHI  And r e a C I T A 5 6 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 7.14'23:1 6.31'63 5.93514
6.53'52 ( 5 8) 9.10'35 ( 5 7 ) 2.40'41 ( 5 7 )

85 01 G E L AI NI  L u ca C I T A 6 4 7.01'33:1 6.24'63 8.89005
6.20'32 ( 4 8) 5.80'75 ( 5 8 ) 6.95'21 ( 4 5 )

N O N P AR T I T I

61 BUS E L LATO  S im o n e A I T A 8 6 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . N P  1  -  C O R S A

63 CO S UL ICH Tim o th y B I T A 8 0 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A N P  1  -  C O R S A

36 M O L TE NI  L u ca B I T A 7 7 I R ON L A R I O  T R I A T H L O N N P  1  -  C O R S A

3 / NEG.99.1-PPC



2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

Fe m m i n i le  16-39 a n ni

1 51 L UP I  L u c r ez i a A I T A 9 1 A T L E T I C A  N O V E S E 8.35'61:1 00.0
9.94'12 ( 1 ) 4.00'44 ( 1 ) 5.30'11 ( 1 )

2 25 M ANF REDI  M ic h e l a A I T A 9 1 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 1.23'42:1 3.83'7 44.2339
9.55'42 ( 2 ) 6.54'54 ( 2 ) 6.05'31 ( 2 )

3 23 F ABBRI Ba r ba r a A I T A 8 2 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 6.44'13:1 8.05'41 9.27039
4.55'62 ( 3 ) 8.82'05 ( 3 ) 4.02'41 ( 3 )

N O N P AR T I T I

35 DE  S ANTI S  Ni c o l e A I T A 9 3 T R I A T H L O N  T E A M  B R I A N Z A N P  1  -  C O R S A

Fe m m i n i le  40-49 a n ni

1 3 DI  P IE TRO  Da n i e la B I T A 7 3 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 5.02'63:1 00.0
9.94'62 ( 1 ) 3.54'35 ( 1 ) 3.54'51 ( 1 )

F e m m i ni l e  50 a n n i e  o l tre

1 72 G AG G I OL I  P ao l a C I T A 6 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 8.34'61:1 00.0
4.70'32 ( 1 ) 4.91'14 ( 1 ) 0.71'21 ( 1 )

2 64 G NE M M I L a u ra C I T A 7 1 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 5.21'03:1 7.82'31 2.95657
1.55'42 ( 2 ) 1.94'25 ( 2 ) 3.82'21 ( 2 )

M asch i le  16-39 a n n i

1 11 BO TTINO  F r an c e s co A I T A 0 3 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 0.44'95 00.0
6.14'61 ( 1 ) 0.85'33 ( 3 ) 4.40'9 ( 1 )

2 7 TO RNI EL L I  Gi o v a nn i A I T A 9 4 A S D  P O D I S T I C A  P E R A L T O 4.30'00:1 4.91 59.2145
9.30'71 ( 2 ) 2.43'33 ( 2 ) 3.52'9 ( 2 )

3 05 DI  M O LF E TTA An d re a A I T A 0 0 T E A M  M A R C H I S I O  B I C I 8.51'00:1 8.13 77.2788
6.11'71 ( 3 ) 7.72'33 ( 1 ) 5.63'9 ( 4 )

4 45 M ANCA L o r e nz o A I T A 8 8 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 6.32'30:1 6.93'3 23.2721
6.84'81 ( 6 ) 7.93'43 ( 4 ) 3.55'9 ( 5 )

5 15 TUA Fe d e r ic o A I T A 0 4 C U N E O  1 1 9 8 7.82'30:1 7.44'3 13.5962
9.71'81 ( 5 ) 7.95'43 ( 5 ) 1.11'01 ( 6 )

6 9 BE RTE TTA Ale s s i o A I T A 8 9 T R I  T E A M  S P E Z I A  A S D 1.74'30:1 1.30'4 42.9287
9.31'71 ( 4 ) 4.10'73 ( 9 ) 8.13'9 ( 3 )

7 1 I TAL IA S tefa n o A I T A 8 5 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 3.11'60:1 3.72'6 6.36080
4.24'91 ( 9 ) 4.92'53 ( 7 ) 5.95'01 ( 1 0 )

8 03 CANE P A Al e ss i o A I T A 8 3 A S D  T R I A T H L ON  S A V O N A 0.23'60:1 0.84'6 2.93831
9.84'02 ( 1 2) 9.10'53 ( 6 ) 2.14'01 ( 8 )

9 73 I NG L E SE  Ra ffa e l e A I T A 8 2 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 9.85'70:1 9.41'8 9.58083
2.01'02 ( 1 1) 4.32'63 ( 8 ) 3.52'11 ( 1 1 )

01 52 TRAV E RS O  L o re n z o A I T A 9 2 A S D  Z E N A  R U N N E R S 8.21'80:1 8.82'8 2.46914
7.30'02 ( 1 0) 2.03'73 ( 1 0 ) 9.83'01 ( 7 )

11 65 M ARTI NO  G a br i e l e A I T A 8 5 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 1.42'90:1 1.04'9 2.85816
9.02'91 ( 7 ) 4.21'93 ( 1 2 ) 8.05'01 ( 9 )

21 32 BE RNARDI  M a ri o A I T A 8 6 4.32'31:1 4.93'31 2.72682
4.40'22 ( 1 3) 4.60'93 ( 1 1 ) 6.21'21 ( 1 2 )

31 34 O L M I  Ed o a r do A I T A 9 6 1.82'31:1 1.44'31 6.83992
7.72'91 ( 8 ) 3.14'04 ( 1 3 ) 1.91'31 ( 1 3 )

41 44 P AG L I ERI  L eo n a r do A I T A 0 3 3.51'42:1 3.13'42 9.81501
9.20'52 ( 1 4) 6.82'54 ( 1 4 ) 8.34'31 ( 1 4 )

N O N P AR T I T I

61 BUS E L LATO  S im o n e A I T A 8 6 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . N P  1  -  C O R S A

1 / NEG.99.1-PPC



2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

M asch i le  40-49 a n n i

1 88 G E NNE SI  Al es s a n dr o B I T A 7 2 P O L I S P OR T I V A  L O S A 4.31'20:1 00.0
2.54'81 ( 1 ) 0.25'23 ( 1 ) 2.63'01 ( 3 )

2 09 CARAV EL L O  J av i e r B I T A 7 8 G A U 5.22'40:1 1.90'2 47.9754
9.23'91 ( 4 ) 4.45'33 ( 2 ) 2.55'01 ( 6 )

3 02 CI NQ UE Da m ia n o B I T A 7 2 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 7.04'40:1 3.72'2 56.4549
4.31'91 ( 2 ) 4.13'53 ( 6 ) 9.55'9 ( 1 )

4 59 F E RRARA An g el o B I T A 7 3 T I  P I E T R A 1.70'60:1 7.35'3 01.7952
9.43'02 ( 1 0) 7.13'43 ( 4 ) 5.00'11 ( 7 )

5 66 RE TE  Gi u s e pp e B I T A 7 6 S - W O R K S 7.63'60:1 3.32'4 35.5250
4.30'02 ( 6 ) 5.10'53 ( 5 ) 8.13'11 ( 1 0 )

6 55 TO S O  Lu c a B I T A 8 1 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 7.93'60:1 3.62'4 80.9231
1.23'12 ( 1 3) 0.61'43 ( 3 ) 6.15'01 ( 4 )

7 93 DE  BARBI E RI S te fa n o B I T A 7 8 F O N T A N A B U O N A  C Y C L I N G 7.04'60:1 3.72'4 49.6951
9.54'91 ( 5 ) 7.10'63 ( 7 ) 1.35'01 ( 5 )

8 82 P O DDI GHE  An dr e a B I T A 7 7 S I S P O R T  S S D A R L 7.22'80:1 3.90'6 88.7198
9.61'91 ( 3 ) 2.44'73 ( 9 ) 6.12'11 ( 9 )

9 92 M ARTI NO  F r an c e s co B I T A 8 0 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . 3.83'90:1 9.42'7 5.76191
4.60'02 ( 7 ) 5.42'83 ( 1 1 ) 4.70'11 ( 8 )

01 2 CAS AG RANDE  Gi u s e pp e B I T A 7 5 1.04'90:1 7.62'7 6.94691
9.54'02 ( 1 2) 7.91'83 ( 1 0 ) 5.43'01 ( 2 )

11 06 CO M M O NE L u c ia n o B I T A 7 4 5.43'01:1 1.12'8 8.02243
9.92'02 ( 9 ) 2.23'83 ( 1 2 ) 4.23'11 ( 1 1 )

21 83 E RRI CO M i c he l e B I T A 8 0 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 3.92'11:1 9.51'9 1.99884
4.93'12 ( 1 4) 2.42'73 ( 8 ) 7.52'21 ( 1 5 )

31 04 S E RI NO M a r co B I T A 7 4 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 0.93'21:1 6.52'01 4.86576
2.93'02 ( 1 1) 2.25'93 ( 1 3 ) 6.70'21 ( 1 4 )

41 12 TRI CO LI  Ch ri s t ia n B I T A 7 8 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . 9.22'31:1 5.90'11 1.72397
9.70'02 ( 8 ) 4.43'14 ( 1 7 ) 6.04'11 ( 1 2 )

51 75 Z I NG ARE L L I  F e l i ce B I T A 7 4 0.22'41:1 6.80'21 2.75159
4.25'12 ( 1 5) 5.13'04 ( 1 5 ) 1.85'11 ( 1 3 )

61 43 CO L E TTI  Cr is t i an B I T A 7 5 P O L I S P OR T I V A  G . B .  V I G H E N Z I  P A D E 6.05'51:1 2.73'31 9.88881
1.12'22 ( 1 8) 4.45'93 ( 1 4 ) 1.53'31 ( 1 8 )

71 53 P ANE RO Da n ie l e B I T A 7 9 4.45'51:1 0.14'31 7.60991
4.35'12 ( 1 6) 2.43'14 ( 1 6 ) 8.62'21 ( 1 6 )

81 71 P UDDU Cl a u di o B I T A 7 9 5.04'81:1 1.72'61 0.79346
6.02'22 ( 1 7) 2.70'34 ( 1 8 ) 7.21'31 ( 1 7 )

91 85 TAS S ANO  G i ov a n n i B I T A 8 1 7.93'02:1 3.62'81 0.52369
6.04'32 ( 1 9) 9.01'34 ( 1 9 ) 2.84'31 ( 1 9 )

02 46 CL I M I S i l v a n o B I T A 7 6 0.52'42:1 6.11'22 2.27665
6.94'42 ( 2 0) 1.24'54 ( 2 0 ) 3.35'31 ( 2 0 )

N O N P AR T I T I

63 CO S UL ICH Tim o th y B I T A 8 0 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A N P  1  -  C O R S A

36 M O L TE NI  L u ca B I T A 7 7 I R ON L A R I O  T R I A T H L O N N P  1  -  C O R S A

M a sch i l e  50  a n n i e  o lt re

1 62 ATZ O RI G i a n L u c a C I T A 6 9 T R I A T H L O N  L OS A 8.44'95 00.0
1.84'61 ( 1 ) 3.94'33 ( 1 ) 4.70'9 ( 1 )

2 14 BE RTAGNI N Gi o v a n ni C I T A 6 8 A S D  T R I A T H L ON  S A V O N A 0.82'30:1 2.34'3 98.2622
9.23'81 ( 2 ) 7.44'43 ( 2 ) 4.01'01 ( 3 )

3 42 M ACI S  P a o l o C I T A 6 9 V E N U S  T R I A T H L O N 6.03'40:1 8.54'4 15.5279
9.23'81 ( 2 ) 2.11'63 ( 3 ) 5.64'9 ( 2 )

4 24 P ARO DI S i m on e C I T A 7 1 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 6.50'80:1 8.02'8 9.00793
2.43'91 ( 4 ) 4.72'73 ( 6 ) 0.40'11 ( 5 )

5 6 CO G O RNO Ro b er to C I T A 6 5 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 9.43'90:1 1.05'9 6.11646
2.32'02 ( 5 ) 7.70'83 ( 8 ) 0.40'11 ( 5 )

6 95 CRO V E TTO  M a ur o  Cro v e t to C I T A 6 8 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 3.55'90:1 5.01'01 3.20307
6.91'12 ( 7 ) 2.34'73 ( 7 ) 5.25'01 ( 4 )
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2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

7 8 BAL O S TRO  Ro be r to C I T A 5 7 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 7.93'01:1 9.45'01 0.88628
9.04'02 ( 6 ) 2.02'83 ( 1 0 ) 6.83'11 ( 7 )

8 26 I NCARNATO  Pi e r o C I T A 6 2 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 0.81'11:1 2.33'11 0.27339
1.14'22 ( 1 3) 9.25'63 ( 4 ) 0.44'11 ( 8 )

9 31 RAM AG LI A An ge l o C I T A 6 1 R A R I  N A N T E S  T R I A T H L O N 5.10'21:1 7.61'21 5.60550
4.02'22 ( 1 1) 4.11'73 ( 5 ) 7.92'21 ( 9 )

01 5 V I RG IL I O  O li v i er o C I T A 6 3 E M OZ I O N I  S P OR T  T E A M  A . S . D . 2.40'41:1 4.91'41 4.43793
4.95'12 ( 9 ) 7.51'93 ( 1 2 ) 1.94'21 ( 1 1 )

11 33 BAS S O  An d r ea C I T A 7 1 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 8.00'61:1 0.61'61 6.06227
9.10'42 ( 1 7) 9.95'83 ( 1 1 ) 0.95'21 ( 1 3 )

21 21 M O RI CONI  M a ur o C I T A 6 2 A . S . D .  T R I A T H L O N  G E N OV A 1.73'61:1 3.25'61 7.68328
4.05'42 ( 1 9) 0.21'83 ( 9 ) 7.43'31 ( 1 8 )

31 84 F E RRANTE  M a rc o C I T A 6 8 C U G -  C I R C O L O  U N I V E R S I T A R I O  G E N 5.01'71:1 7.52'71 8.30719
1.40'22 ( 1 0) 2.32'24 ( 1 4 ) 2.34'21 ( 1 0 )

41 22 M AG AL INO  F e rn a n d o C I T A 7 1 P R O R E C C O  T R I A T H L O N 6.63'71:1 8.15'71 6.48989
4.45'32 ( 1 6) 4.81'04 ( 1 3 ) 8.32'31 ( 1 7 )

51 91 RUS S O  An d r ea C I T A 6 9 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 9.11'91:1 1.72'91 0.96552
7.24'12 ( 8 ) 0.83'44 ( 1 6 ) 2.15'21 ( 1 2 )

61 16 P E S CE  Cl a u di o C I T A 5 8 G R U P P O  C I T T A '  D I  G E N OV A 1.45'91:1 3.90'02 0.14373
4.63'32 ( 1 5) 4.01'34 ( 1 5 ) 3.70'31 ( 1 6 )

71 81 RAV I O LO  M a rc o C I T A 7 1 7.44'12:1 9.95'12 4.39186
6.02'22 ( 1 2) 3.12'64 ( 1 9 ) 8.20'31 ( 1 5 )

81 54 RO S S I  P a o l o C I T A 6 8 9.64'32:1 1.20'42 8.18220
6.91'42 ( 1 8) 9.25'44 ( 1 7 ) 4.43'41 ( 2 1 )

91 41 CAM BI AS O  E m an u e l e C I T A 6 2 4.14'42:1 6.65'42 9.48471
9.85'42 ( 2 0) 6.83'54 ( 1 8 ) 9.30'41 ( 1 9 )

02 13 BI S ACCHI  And r e a C I T A 5 6 A S D  M A R A T O N E T I  G E N O V E S I 7.14'23:1 9.65'23 3.76415
6.53'52 ( 2 1) 9.10'35 ( 2 0 ) 2.40'41 ( 2 0 )

12 01 G E L AI NI  L u ca C I T A 6 4 7.01'33:1 9.52'33 0.75595
6.20'32 ( 1 4) 5.80'75 ( 2 1 ) 6.95'21 ( 1 4 )

S ta f fe t ta  F e m m i n il e

1 021 TE S TA G I O RGI A Rob u t t i  S te fa n i a S Q F I T A R U N  B I K E  G I R L S 7.03'60:1 00.0
4.73'02 ( 1 ) 2.01'53 ( 2 ) 1.34'01 ( 1 )

2 431 TRE S TIN CRIS TI NA Br u ne t to  E r i c S Q F I T A S U P E R  Z E N A 8.23'60:1 1.2 00.0
1.11'12 ( 2 ) 2.73'43 ( 1 ) 5.44'01 ( 2 )

3 711 P AP P ALARDO  SI M O NA Bo r g o M o n ic a S Q F I T A P I N K  T U R T L E S 0.75'22:1 3.62'61 00.0
9.72'42 ( 3 ) 9.11'64 ( 3 ) 2.71'21 ( 3 )

S ta ffe t ta  M a schi l e

1 201 P RO F UMO  F RANCE S CO  Br u n o Ro b e rt S Q M I T A B A D  D A D 0.91'65 00.0
9.50'71 ( 1 ) 8.74'03 ( 1 ) 3.52'8 ( 1 )

2 611 RUS S O  M AS S I MI L I ANO  Ba le s t r a M a S Q M I T A O R A N G E P OW E R 8.41'95 8.55'2 00.0
4.95'71 ( 2 ) 7.91'23 ( 2 ) 7.55'8 ( 3 )

3 421 P RO V ATO  G I USE P P E  S c a c c he t t i  C l S Q M I T A Z E U S  D E I  P E R  C A S O 5.14'30:1 5.22'7 00.0
4.93'91 ( 5 ) 2.03'43 ( 4 ) 9.13'9 ( 6 )

4 401 RI V E TTI  ANTI M O  Fa c c h in e t t i  Da v S Q M I T A B I K E  T E A M  C R O C E  B I A N C A  M I G N A N E G 5.44'30:1 5.52'7 00.0
4.63'02 ( 9 ) 7.74'23 ( 3 ) 4.02'01 ( 1 0 )

5 121 RAV E RA P I E RM ARI O  Tr a v er s o  An d r S Q M I T A T E A M 7 5 3.41'40:1 3.55'7 00.0
4.92'91 ( 4 ) 7.71'63 ( 8 ) 2.72'8 ( 2 )

6 321 L E O NCINI  DAV I DE  Ca p p u cc i a t i  Co S Q M I T A T R I A T H L O N  S A V O N A  2 2.32'40:1 2.40'8 00.0
4.55'91 ( 8 ) 2.73'43 ( 5 ) 6.05'9 ( 7 )

7 921 CUM BI CUS  E DWI N L ag o m a r si n o  G i u S Q M I T A L O S  B A N D O L E R O S 6.53'40:1 6.61'8 00.0
9.94'91 ( 7 ) 2.32'53 ( 7 ) 5.22'9 ( 5 )

8 111 P RO M E TTI  RICCARDO Ba l es t r e ro  L S Q M I T A I  B E L L I  L E N T I . . . 7.24'40:1 7.32'8 00.0
7.44'81 ( 3 ) 2.25'63 ( 1 0 ) 8.50'9 ( 4 )

9 801 F RANCES CHI NO L UCA G a t to  G i ov a n S Q M I T A F R E C C E  O R A N GE 8.30'60:1 8.44'9 00.0
2.40'12 ( 1 0) 9.14'43 ( 6 ) 7.71'01 ( 8 )

01 441 CO NTI  S ANDRO  De v ol i  P ao l o S Q M I T A G U G 6 0 5.04'70:1 5.12'11 00.0
7.74'91 ( 6 ) 4.43'73 ( 1 1 ) 4.81'01 ( 9 )
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2°  V AL BI S AGNO RUN BI KE RUN

5 KM  -  20  KM  -  2, 5  KM

Genova,  07/ 11 / 21

TURNO 1

CLA S SIF ICA  INDIVIDUA LE  TURNO 1

C L S N U M C O N C OR R E N T E C A T E G . N A Z A N S O C I E T A ' T OT A L E D I S T A C C O P U N T I

C O R S A C I C L I S M O C O R S A GA R A

11 301 V AS S ALL O  E NRI CO  Ta m a g n o F r a nc e S Q M I T A B I K E  T E A M  C R O C E  B I A N C A  E N R I  E  F 7.42'90:1 7.50'31 00.0
4.50'22 ( 1 1) 5.34'63 ( 9 ) 8.53'01 ( 1 1 )

21 211 RE P E TTO  E M ANUE L E  Re p e t to  M a ur i S Q M I T A I  P I R A T I 0.81'21:1 0.95'51 00.0
6.85'22 ( 1 2) 7.31'83 ( 1 2 ) 7.50'11 ( 1 2 )

31 521 S CI ACCAL UG A ANTO NI O  F re s c u r a A S Q M I T A G E R I A T I K  1 5 0  Y E A R S  T E A M 3.54'71:1 3.62'12 00.0
6.05'52 ( 1 3) 3.22'83 ( 1 3 ) 4.23'31 ( 1 3 )

S ta f fe tta  M ista

1 811 NUNNARI  S I LV I A Ma n te ro  Ar io S Q X I T A P R O S E C C O 8.82'00:1 00.0
6.05'91 ( 3 ) 5.42'03 ( 1 ) 7.31'01 ( 4 )

2 101 L AZ Z ARO  RAF INS KI  M I CHAL  Ar uta S Q X I T A A . N . U . B . I  T E A M 9.01'30:1 1.24'2 00.0
4.24'91 ( 2 ) 0.44'33 ( 5 ) 5.44'9 ( 2 )

3 701 P ARE S CHI  M ARTA M us c a s  M a t te o S QX I T A E M ME 9.05'30:1 1.22'3 00.0
1.63'02 ( 5 ) 2.74'23 ( 3 ) 6.72'01 ( 5 )

4 011 BARBI ERI  ARI ANNA Ba l za r i n i E d o S Q X I T A G L I  I M P R E V E D I B I L I 0.93'40:1 2.01'4 00.0
3.94'22 ( 8 ) 9.91'13 ( 2 ) 8.92'01 ( 6 )

5 901 M E S S I NA P AO LA P a ss i n o  G i o v an n i S Q X I T A G I OR E P A  T E A M 5.81'60:1 7.94'5 00.0
4.35'12 ( 7 ) 5.21'33 ( 4 ) 6.21'11 ( 8 )

6 511 NE BBI A CO L O MBA ANDRE A Se r p i er i S Q X I T A M E GL I O  T A R D I  C H E  M A I 7.43'60:1 9.50'6 00.0
4.74'81 ( 1 ) 4.91'83 ( 8 ) 9.72'9 ( 1 )

7 411 CAM ATTARI  MAURA Cr o v e tto  L ui g i S Q X I T A M A U R A  D E L T A 2.23'11:1 4.30'11 00.0
6.50'32 ( 9 ) 5.65'63 ( 7 ) 1.03'11 ( 1 0 )

8 501 BO NO L LO  M ARCO  Ce r kv e n i k Cr i st i S Q X I T A C U G M I S T A  C R I + M A R C O 0.65'21:1 2.72'21 00.0
4.52'02 ( 4 ) 9.72'24 ( 9 ) 7.20'01 ( 3 )

9 311 F UL I ANO  S ARA L a n za  Ale s s a n dr o S Q X I T A M A L I N B E L I N A T I 4.80'31:1 6.93'21 00.0
1.33'42 ( 1 2) 5.53'63 ( 6 ) 8.95'11 ( 1 2 )

01 601 BARG E TTO  F E DE RI CA Ra t to  Al do  D S Q X I T A D E L T A  P I N K 2.95'51:1 4.03'51 00.0
4.83'12 ( 6 ) 4.34'34 ( 1 1 ) 4.73'01 ( 7 )

11 221 M O RTO LA M ATTE O  Di Co r ra d o  El e n S Q X I T A T R I A L C OH O L 5.62'81:1 7.75'71 00.0
9.72'32 ( 1 0) 1.43'34 ( 1 0 ) 5.42'11 ( 9 )

21 911 CE S P I  G I UL IO  Au tu o r o  L a u r a S Q X I T A P R OS E C C O T E A M 6.75'33:1 8.82'33 00.0
9.31'42 ( 1 1) 3.20'85 ( 1 2 ) 4.14'11 ( 1 1 )
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